Watts.com
Temperature and Pressure
Gauges
For HVAC Applications
2
Table of Contents
Introduction
   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

5
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
    MODEL SCALE ORDERING CODE SIZE (DN) DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
   A B
    in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
LFDPG3-1 1⁄2 0 – 160psi 1103 kPa 0121712 1⁄8 3 1 1⁄2 38 1 9/16 40 0.1 0.05
LFDPG3-2 0 – 15psi 103 kPa 0615700 1⁄4 8 2 50 1 15/16 49 0.2 0.09
LFDPG3-2 0 – 60psi 413 kPa 0121697 1⁄4 8 2 50 1 15/16 49 0.2 0.09
LFDPG3-2 0 – 160psi 1103 kPa 0121699 1⁄4 8 2 50 1 15/16 49 0.2 0.09
LFDPG3-2 0 – 200psi 1379 kPa 0121700 1⁄4 8 2 50 1 15/16 49 0.2 0.09
LFDPG3-3 0 – 15psi 103 kPa 0615714 1⁄4 8 3 80 1 15/16 49 0.4 0.18
Pressure Gauges
Series LFDPG3
11⁄2", 2", 2
1⁄2", 3" Center Back Entry Pressure Gauges
Dial Sizes: 11⁄2", 2", 21⁄2", 3"
Type: Center Back Entry
Case: ABS polymer
Window: Kostil polymer
Connection: 1⁄8",
1⁄4" NPT
Accuracy: ASME Type “B”
Sensing Element: Copper Alloy Bourdon Tube
Welding: Tin Alloy
Working Temperature: -4°F to 176°F (-20°C to 80°C)
BA
LFDPG3
Pressure Gauges
Series LFDPG5
2", 21⁄2", 3" Top Entry Pressure Gauges
Dial Sizes: 2", 21⁄2", 3"
Type: Top Entry
Case: ABS polymer
Window: Kostil polymer
Connection: 1⁄8",
1⁄4" NPT
Accuracy: ASME Type “B”
Sensing Element: Copper Alloy Bourdon Tube
Welding: Tin Alloy
Working Temperature: -4°F to 176°F (-20°C to 80°C)
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
    MODEL SCALE ORDERING CODE SIZE (DN) DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
  A B C
    in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
LFDPG5-2 0 – 160psi 1103 kPa 0121713 1⁄8 3 2 50 2 11/16 68 1 1/16 27 0.15 0.07
LFDPG5-2 0 – 160psi 1103 kPa 0121691 1⁄4 8 2 50 2 13/16 71 1 1/16 27 0.2 0.09
DPG5-2 1⁄2 0 - 30psi 207 kPa 0615686 1⁄4 8 2 1⁄2 63 3 5/16 84 1 1/8 29 0.3 0.14
B
CA
LFDPG5
6
Combination Pressure/Temperature Gauges
Series LFDPTG1 — Series LFDPTG3 — LFDPTG3A — LFDPTG3L
21/2" and 3" Combination Pressure/Temperature Gauges
Dial Size: 21⁄2" and 3"
Type:  LFDPTG1 – Bottom Entry
LFDPTG3 – Center Back Entry
LFDPTG3A – Center Back Entry with Extended Temperature Element
LFDPTG3L – Center Back Entry with Extended Mounting Nut
Case: Steel – Black Enamel
Window: Kostil Polymer
Connection: 1⁄2" NPT
Accuracy: ASME Type “B”
Pressure Element: Copper Alloy Bourdon Tube
Temperature Element: Bimetal Spiral Spring
Welding: Tin Alloy
Working Temperature:  40°F to 250°F
(4 .4°C to 121°C)
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
     MODEL SCALE TEMP. RANGE ORDERING INCL. VR SIZE (DN) DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS
   CODE RETAINING
                A            B            C         D
   °F   in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg.
LFDPTG1-3 0 – 50psi 345 kPa 32 – 248 0121663 N 1⁄2 15 3 76 4 101 1 25 – – .5 13
LFDPTG1-3 0 – 75psi 517 kPa 32 – 248 0121664 N 1⁄2 15 3 76 4 101 1 25 – – .5 13
LFDPTG1-3 0 – 200psi 1379 kPa 32 – 248 0121665 N 1⁄2 15 3 76 4 101 1 25 – – .5  13
LFDPTG3-2 1⁄2 0 – 50psi 340 kPa 60 – 320 0121685 Y 1⁄2 15 2 1⁄2 64 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-2 1⁄2 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121686 Y 1⁄2 15 2 1⁄2 64 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-2 1⁄2 0 – 200psi 1379 kPa 60 – 320 0121687 Y 1⁄2 15 2 1⁄2 64 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-2 1⁄2 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121722 N 1⁄4  8 2 1⁄2 64 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-3 0 – 50psi 340 kPa 60 – 320 0121660 Y 1⁄2 15 3 76 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-3 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0212661 Y 1⁄2 15 3 76 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8 23 .5 13
LFDPTG3-3 0 – 200psi 1379 kPa 60 – 320 0121662 Y 1⁄2  15 3 76 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 7⁄8  23 .5 13
LFDPTG3A-2 1⁄2 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121723 N 1⁄4 8 2 1⁄2 64 1 25 1 15⁄16 49 2 51 .5 13
LFDPTG3A-3 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121725 N 1⁄4 8 3 76 1 25 1 15⁄16  49 2 51 .5  13
LFDPTG3L-2 1⁄2 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121724 N 1⁄4 8 2 1⁄2 64 2 51 3 15⁄16 100 1 25 .5 13
LFDPTG3L-3 0 – 75psi 520 kPa 60 – 320 0121726 N 1⁄4 8 3 76 2 51 3 15⁄16 100 1 25 .5 13
B
C DA
Center Back Mount
LFDPTG3

Screw, HTX includes Set Hand
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
    MODEL SCALE  ORDERING CODE SIZE (DN) DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
   A B C D E F
     in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg.
IWTG-NYC 0 – 5psi 34 kPa 0069786 3/4 FPT 2  51 4 102 1 3/8 35 3 3/4 95 1 3/16 30 1 5/16 33 1  .45
IWTG-NYC 0 – 10psi  69 kPa 0069785 3/4 FPT 2 51 4 102 1 3/8 35 3 3/4 95 1 3/16 30 1 5/16 33 1  .45
IWTG-HTX 0 – 10psi 69 kPa 0069787 3/4 FPT 2 51 4 102 1 3/8 35 4 1/2 114 1 3/16  30 1 5/16 33 1.4 .62
IWTG-NYC
IWTG-HTX
C
D
E
B
F
A
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
 SIZE MODEL  SCALE ORDERING CODE PROBE SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
  A B C D E
 in.  mm  ˚F  in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs kgs
1⁄2  15 LFTB-1 1⁄2-1 32 – 176 0121666 1  25 1 1⁄2 40 1 9⁄16 40 1 3⁄8 35 3⁄8   10 7⁄16 11 .4  .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-2 1⁄2-2 32 – 140 0121667 2  51 2 1⁄2 63 2 3⁄8 60 1 15⁄16 49 1 25 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-2 1⁄2-3 32 – 248 0121668 3  76 2 1⁄2 63 2 3⁄8 60 1 15⁄16 49 1 25 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-2 1⁄2-4 32 – 248 0121669 4  102 2 1⁄2 63 4 3⁄8 111 3 15⁄16 100 2 15⁄16 75 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-3-2 -22 – 122 0121670 2  51 3 80 2 5⁄8 67 1 15⁄16 49 1 25 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-3-2 32 – 248 0121672 2 51 3 80 2 9⁄16 64 1 15⁄16 49 1 25 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2  15 LFTB-3-4 32 – 140 0121673 4 102 3  80 4 9⁄16 126 3 15⁄16 100 2 15⁄16 75 7⁄16 11 .8 .36
1⁄2  15 LFTB-4-2 32 – 248 0121676 2 51 4 100 2 5⁄8 67 1 15⁄16 49 1  25 7⁄16 11 1.2 .54
Bimetal Thermometers
Series LFTB
11/2", 2", 3", 4" Center Back Entry Bimetal Thermometers
Dial Size: 11⁄2", 2", 3", 4"
Type:  Center Back Entry
Case: Zinc Plated Steel
Window: Kostil Polymer
Sensing Element: Bimetal Spiral Spring
Thermowell: 1⁄2" NPT Brass with Set Screw
LFTB
D
E
B
A
Center Back Entry
LFTB
C
9
Scale, Dimensions and Weights Table
 SIZE (DN) MODEL  SCALE ORDERING CODE PROBE SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
               A         B          C               D            E
 in.  mm  ˚F  in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs kgs
1⁄2 15 LFTBR-3-2 32 – 248 0121679 2 51 3 80 5 3⁄8 137 2 51 1 3⁄16 30 7⁄16 11 .4 .18
1⁄2 15 LFTBR-3-3 -22 – 122 0615735 3 76 3 80 6 5⁄16 160 2 15⁄16 75 1 3⁄16  30 7⁄16 11 1.2 .54
1⁄2 15 LFTBR-3-4 32 – 140 0121721 4 102 3 80 7 5⁄16  186 3 15⁄16 100 1 3⁄16 30 7⁄16 11 .8  .36
Series LFTBR
3" Bottom Entry Bimetal Thermometers
 Dial Size: 3"
 Type:  Bottom Entry